Sify Technologies Limited
Consolidated Statement of Income

(In thousands of Rupees, except share data and as

otherwise stated)

Revenue
- Rendering of services
- Sale of products
Total

Cost of goods sold and services rendered
- Rendering of services
- Sale of products
Total

Other income
Selling, general and administrative

expenses
Depreciation and amortization

Impairment loss on intangibles including
goodwill

Profit / (loss) from operating activities

Finance income
Finance expenses

Net finance income / (expense)

Profit from sale of equity accounted
investee and rights therein

Share of profit of equity accounted
investee

Profit / (loss) before tax

Income tax (expense) / benefit

Profit / (loss) for the year
Attributable to:

Equity holders of the Company
Non-controlling interest

Earnings / (loss) per share

Basic earnings /(loss) per share
Diluted earnings/(loss) per share

Note

23

25
26

27

5&6

30
30
30

11

31

Year ended March 31, Year ended
March 31,
2014 2013 2012 2014
£4 Ed £4 Convenience
translation into
US$ thousands

(Unaudited)

Note2(c)
9,966,404 8,119,297 6,809,663 165,831
493,825 451,019 889,286 8,217
10,460,229 8,570,316 7,698,949 174,048
(5,643,940) (4,960,795) (4,304,536) (93,909)
(492,920) (380,115) (819,554) (8,202)
(6,136,860) (5,340,910) (5,124,090) (102,111)
93,461 50,858 37,377 1,555
(2,739,813) (2,451,474) (2,083,892) (45,588)
(1,101,243) (848,210) (691,560) (18,323)
575,774 (19,420) (163,216) 9,581
120,248 73,853 59,313 2,001
(377,622) (260,441) (306,732) (6,284)
(257,374) (186,588) (247,419) (4,283)
- 657,577 _
- 27,298 -
318,400 451,569 (383,337 5,298
318,400 451,569 (383,337) 5,298
318,400 451,569 (383,337) 5,298
318,400 451,569 (383,337) 5,298
2.33 3.43 (3.71) 0.04
2.33 343 (3.71) 0.04



