Sify Technologies Limited

Consolidated Statement of Income

Consolidated Statement of Income (In thousands of Rupees, except share dat otherwise stated)	a and as	Year ended March 31,			Year ended March 31,
Revenue	Note	2014 ₹	2013 ₹	2012 ₹	Convenience translation into US\$ thousands (Unaudited) Note2(c)
- Rendering of services		9,966,404	8,119,297	6,809,663	165,831
- Sale of products		493,825	451,019	889,286	8,217
Total Cost of goods sold and services rendered	23	10,460,229	8,570,316	7,698,949	174,048
Rendering of servicesSale of products		(5,643,940) (492,920)	(4,960,795) (380,115)	(4,304,536) (819,554)	(93,909) (8,202)
Total	25	(6,136,860)	(5,340,910)	(5,124,090)	(102,111)
Other income	26	93,461	50,858	37,377	1,555
Selling, general and administrative expenses	27	(2,739,813)	(2,451,474)	(2,083,892)	(45,588)
Depreciation and amortization	5 & 6	(1,101,243)	(848,210)	(691,560)	(18,323)
Impairment loss on intangibles including goodwill	6	-	-	-	-
Profit / (loss) from operating activities		575,774	(19,420)	(163,216)	9,581
Finance income	30	120,248	73,853	59,313	2,001
Finance expenses	30	(377,622)	(260,441)	(306,732)	(6,284)
Net finance income / (expense)	30	(257,374)	(186,588)	(247,419)	(4,283)
Profit from sale of equity accounted investee and rights therein	7	-	657,577		-
Share of profit of equity accounted investee	7		-	27,298	-
Profit / (loss) before tax		318,400	451,569	(383,337	5,298
Income tax (expense) / benefit	11	-	-	-	-
Profit / (loss) for the year Attributable to:		318,400	451,569	(383,337)	5,298
Equity holders of the Company Non-controlling interest		318,400	451,569	(383,337)	5,298
			454 540	(202.55=)	
Earnings / (loss) per share	31	318,400	451,569	(383,337)	5,298
Basic earnings / (loss) per share	31	2.33	3.43	(3.71)	0.04
Diluted earnings/(loss) per share		2.33	3.43	(3.71)	0.04